

Mat Suit No. 274 of 2024

CNR Number :WBHW01-001171-2024

Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 09, Dated : 08.12.2025

Today is fixed for aking fresh step by the Petitioner.

Petitioner takes no step.

On repeated call, none appeared on behalf of Petitioner.

Petitioner is directed to show cause as to why the Suit shall not be dismissed for default.

Fix **10.03.2026** for filing show cause by the Petitioner.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.D.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional District Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.